### 506472147 01/27/2021

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6518923

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	<b>Execution Date</b>
SPECTRUM KING LLC	01/26/2021

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SK LED, LLC	
Street Address:	4950 S. YOSEMITE ST. F2 237	
City:	GREENWOOD VILLAGE	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80111	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	10238043
Patent Number:	10244687
Patent Number:	10897852

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (818)574-6026

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: scott@lawlb.com

Correspondent Name: SCOTT M. LOWRY

Address Line 1: 23632 CALABASAS ROAD, STE. 201
Address Line 4: CALABASAS, CALIFORNIA 91302

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SKLED-56501
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SCOTT M. LOWRY
SIGNATURE:	/Scott M. Lowry/
DATE SIGNED:	01/27/2021

## **Total Attachments: 4**

source=56501\_Assignment#page1.tif source=56501\_Assignment#page2.tif source=56501\_Assignment#page3.tif source=56501\_Assignment#page4.tif

PATENT 506472147 REEL: 055049 FRAME: 0543

## **ASSIGNMENT**

This Assignment is made by **Spectrum King LLC**, a Delaware limited liability company, having a place of business at 9722 Topanga Canyon Blvd., Chatsworth, CA 91311, **Assignor**, to **SK LED, LLC** a Delaware limited liability company having a place of business at 4950 S. Yosemite St. F2 237, Greenwood Village, Colorado 80111, **Assignee**.

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the following United States patents (collectively "Inventions"):

- U.S. Patent No. 10,238,043; Issued: Mar. 26, 2019; Entitled: FULL SPECTRUM LED GROW LIGHT SYSTEM;
- 2. U.S. Patent No. 10,244,687; Issued: Apr. 02, 2019; Entitled: **LED GROW LIGHT SYSTEM**; and
- 3. U.S. Patent No. 10,897,852; Issued: Jan. 26, 2021; Entitled: FULL SPECTRUM LED GROW LIGHT SYSTEM.

WHEREAS, Assignor believes to be the original, first and sole inventor of the Inventions disclosed and claimed in said Letters Patents; and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire by formal, recordable assignment the entire right, title and interest in and to said Inventions and any Letters Patent that may be granted for said Inventions in the United States and throughout the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and of other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Assignee, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said Inventions and any Letters Patent that may be granted for said Inventions in the United States and throughout the world, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of the Assignee and to claim for any such foreign applications any priority rights to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise. Assignor further transfers and assigns to Assignee all causes of action, rights, and remedies arising under any patent or application for said Inventions prior to or after the effective date of this Agreement.

Further, Assignor agrees that, upon request and without further compensation, but at no expense to Assignor, their legal representatives and assigns will do all lawful

1

acts, including the execution of papers and the giving of testimony, that may be necessary or desirable for obtaining, sustaining, reissuing, or enforcing Letters Patent in the United States and throughout the world for said Inventions, and for perfecting, recording, or maintaining the title of Assignee, its successors and assigns, to said Inventions and any Letters Patent granted for said Inventions in the United States and throughout the world.

Assignor represents and warrants not to have granted and not to grant to others any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

Assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and of all foreign countries to issue any Letters Patent granted for said Inventions, whether on said application or on any subsequently filed division, continuation, continuation-in-part or reissue application, to Assignee, its successors and assigns, as the assignee of the entire interest in said Inventions.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee confirm this Patent Assignment on the date written below.

ASSIGNOR:	Spectrum King LLC		
		1/26/2021	
	Rami Vardi, CEO	Date	
ASSIGNEE:	SK LED, LLC	1/26/2021	
	Bryan Gordon, Managing Director	Date	

# **ACKNOWLEDGMENT**

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

validity of that document.	
State of California County of Los Angeles )	
On $\overline{C^{NON}}$ $\overline{C^{NON}}$ $\overline{C^{NON}}$ $\overline{C^{NON}}$ $\overline{C^{NON}}$	ena kje willia a, hjaka
<u>,                                      </u>	(insert name and title of the officer)
personally appeared Rami Vardi	
subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledge his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person is a second of the person in the person in the person is a second of the person in the person in the person is a second of the person in the person in the person is a second of the person in the person in the person is a second of the person in the person in the person is a second of the person in the person in the person is a second of the person in the person in the person is a second of the person in the person in the person is a second of the person in the person in the person is a second of the person in the person in the person is a second of the person in the person in the person in the person is a second of the person in the person i	s/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the rson(s) acted, executed the instrument.
paragraph is true and correct.	aws of the State of California that the foregoing
	aws of the State of California that the foregoing

(Seal)

## ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

State	of C	olor	ado		,
Coun	ity of	Ara	paho	18	

personally appeared Bryan Gordon, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of Colorado that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

JUDITH L. MICHAEL NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF COLORADO NOTARY ID 20024005477 VI COMMISSION EXPIRES FEB 23, 2022

Nötary Public Signature

(Notary Public Seal)

3

SKLED-56501 ASSIGNMENT